

# **BLYTH TOWN COUNCIL**

Minutes of a Meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee held at 6.30 pm on Tuesday 1 February 2022 in the Council Chamber, Arms Evertyne House, Quay Road, Blyth. NE24 2AS

### Present:

**Councillors:** A Cartie (Chair), W Taylor (Vice Chair), A Barrass, K Nisbet, J R Potts, M Richardson, S Stanger, J Reid

# Councillor Taylor chaired this meeting on behalf of Councillor Cartie

### **Officers:**

Malcolm Wilkinson, Deputy Town Clerk Maureen Hawthorne, Committee Clerk

#### Members of the Public – 0

#### Invited Guests – 3

Minute No	
1	Apologies For Absence
	Councillor C Jones, Joseph Hughes, Town Clerk, A McCabe, Office Manager
2	Disclosure of Interest And Grants Of Dispensation
	None.
3	Minutes of the previous Community Development Sub Committee
	The Minutes of the Community Development Sub Committee (part I and II) held on Tuesday 7 December 2021 were noted as a true record.

)

4	To consider new applications
	Representatives from both organisations were present and gave an overview of work that is carried out by them and how the award of the grant applied for would help them build upon the work currently carried out. Both organisations were asked to explain in more detail how the various activities they delivered help their clients as well as how they receive referrals. The Committee also asked how the organisations will be sustainable in the future.
	<ol> <li>Anxious Minds</li> <li>Bright Red Charity</li> </ol>
	The Chair thanked the representatives for their attendance and advised they will be notified of the Committee's decision in due course.
	The meeting moved to Part II
5	Any Other Business or items for Urgent Discussion
	There was no other business.
6	Date and time of next meeting
	The next Meeting of the Community Funding Sub Committee will be held at 6.30 pm on Tuesday 7 June 2022 in the Council Chamber, Arms Evertyne House.

## Members of the Community Funding Sub Committee

A Cartie (Chair) W Taylor (Vice Chair) A Barrass B Erskine C Jones K Nisbet J R Potts J Reid M Richardson S Stanger

)

)